
 

Climate Action Plan Committee Member List 
 
Date: March 27, 2018 

Name Interest 
Shane Abma City of Milwaukie – Council Liaison 
Vincent Alvarez Community Member 
Brooke Berglund Utility 
Linda Blue Community Member 
Shanna Brownstein Utility 
Patricia Cronin Community Member 
David Dugan Large employer 
Eric Corey Freed Community Member 
Mark Gamba City of Milwaukie – Mayor/Council Liaison 
Mark Hilton Community Member 
Katharine Hyzy Community Member 
Britt McConn Community Member 
Eben Polk Clackamas County 
Cindy Quintanilla North Clackamas School District 
Scott Stewart Large Employer 
Andy Taylor Community Member 
Yelena Voznyuk Community Member 

 
City staff 
Peter Passarelli, Public Works Director 
Climate Action Plan Project Manager 
passarellip@milwaukieoregon.gov  
503-786-7614 
 
Tristan Sewell 
Climate Action Planning Intern 
sewellt@milwaukieoregon.gov  
 
David Levitan, Senior Planner 
Project Manager for the Comprehensive Plan 
Update 
levitand@milwaukieoregon.gov  
503-786-7627 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Consultant staff 
Facilitator:  
Kirstin Greene 
kgreene@enviroissues.com 
503-912-7022 
 
Notetaker:  
Emma Sagor 
esagor@enviroissues.com 
503-937-0211 
 
Joshua Proudfoot 
Joshua.proudfoot@goodcompany.com 
541-341-4663 x 213 
 
Aaron Toneys 
Aaron.toneys@goodcompany.com  
541-341-4663 x 218 
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